SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Check the appropriate box:

- Initial Filing
- Amendment

Item/s amended by the Filing

-

Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter

PREMIERE HORIZON ALLIANCE CORPORATION

a. Address of Principal Offices

Unit 1705, East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Exchange Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City
Postal Code
1605

b. SEC Identification Number

147584

- c. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)
- d. BIR Tax Identification No.

043-002-727-376

2. Name of Reporting Person

SISO M. LAO

a. Address of Principal Offices

Unit 1705, East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Exchange Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City
Postal Code
1605

b. Telephone Number of Reporting Person

(02) 8632-7715

c. Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person

Filipino

Name, Address and Telephone Number of person authorized to receive notices and communications if reporting person is a partnership, corporation or other legal entity

Not Applicable

and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Premiere Horizon Alliance Corporation PHA

PSE Disclosure Form 17-8 - Report by Owner of More Than Five Percent References: SRC Rule 18
and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Description of the Disclosure	
See attached SEC Form 18-A by Mr. Siso Lao.	

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Raul Ma. Anonas
Designation	Executive Vice President, CIO/ COO

COVER SHEET

SEC Registration Number REMIERE HORIZON ALLIANCE ORPORATION	
R E M I E R E H O R I Z O N A L L I A N C E O R P O R A T I O N	
ORPORATION	
(Company's Full Name)	
N I T	0
	E
ENTRE, EXCHANGE ROAD ORTIGA	S
ENTER, PASIG CITY	
DALII MA E ANONAC	
RAUL MA. F. ANONAS Tel No. 8632-7715	
Contact Person Company Telephone Numb	er
1 2 3 1 Month Day FORM TYPE Month Fiscal Year Annual Meeting	Da
Secondary License Type, If Applicable	
Dept Requiring this Doc Amended Articles Number / Section	
Total Amount of Borrowings	
	= 1
Total No. of Stockholders Domestic Foreign To be accomplished by SEC Personnel concerned	
To be accomplished by SEC reisonnel concerned	
File Number LCU	
The Number	
Document ID Cashier	
Document ID Cashier PSE No.	
PSE No.	
PSE No.	

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Cr	neck	the appropriate box;	
	1	Initial Filing	
		Amendment	
		Item/s amended by the Filing	········
1.	Exac	ct Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter: PREMIERE H	ORIZON ALLIANCE CORPORATION
	,	a. <u>Unit 1705, East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Center, Pasig City</u> Address of Principal Offices	Centre, Exchange Road, Ortigas 1605 Postal Code
	b.	SEC Identification Number 147584 c.	(SEC Use Only) Industry Classification Code
	d.	BIR Tax Identification Number 043-002-727-376	
2.		O M. LAO me of Reporting Person	
	a.	Unit 1705, East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre,	cchange Road 1605 Postal Code
	b.	(02) 8632-7715 Telephone Number of Reporting Person	
	c.	FILIPINO Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person	

Item 1. Security and Issuer

Security

Common Stock (the "Shares")

Issuer

Premiere Horizon Alliance Corporation ("PHA")

Principal Office Add: Unit 1705, East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Exchange

Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City

Item 2. Identity and Background

If the person filing this Form or any person enumerated in subparagraph (d)(1) of the General Instructions to this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, state its name, the province, country or other place of its organization, its principal business, the address of its principal office and the information required by (d) and (e) of this Item. If the person filing this statement or any person enumerated in (d)(1) of the General Instructions is a natural person, provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this Item with respect to such person(s).

(a) Name; Siso M. Lao ("SML")

- (b) Residence or business address; Unit 1705, East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Exchange Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City
 - (a) Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted;
 - (d) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case: None.
 - (e) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; None
 - (f) Citizenship. Filipino

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

On 13th December 2019, SML resigned as Regular Director of PHA and considering his substantial ownership of 8.96% of the corporation is now deemed a substantial holdings. The shares are both direct and indirect shares, lodged at PCD Nominee Corporation.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned

SML is the beneficial owner of 178,388,473 common shares of PHA or 8.96% of PHA's equity.

(b) SML has the power to dispose and vote 178,388,473 common shares

SEC Form 18-A February 2001

(c) Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.

NONE

(d) If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified.

NOT APPLICABLE

(e) If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced.

NOT APPLICABLE

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the person named in Item 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any securities of the issue, including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to a contingency the occurrence of which would give another person voting power or investment power over such securities except that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan agreements need not be included.

NONE

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

NONE

SIGNATURE

	on	20	
		A CAN	
	Ву:		
		SISO M. LAO	
authorized representative. representative (other than of the representative's authoriname and title of each personal control of the representative of each personal control of the representative of each personal control of the representative of the representative.	an executive officer or gene ty to sign on behalf of such son who signs the report shal	on behalf of a person behalf of a person shall be filed be typed or printed	son by his authorized g person), evidence of d with the report. The beneath his signature.
exhibiting to me his/their Res	N to before me thissidence Certificates, as follo	aay or	20 affiant(s
		aay or	PLACE OF ISSUE
exhibiting to me his/their Res	sidence Certificates, as follo	ws: DATE OF ISSUE	20 απιαητ(s
exhibiting to me his/their Res	RES. CERT. NO.	ws: DATE OF ISSUE	20 απιαητ(s
exhibiting to me his/their Res	RES. CERT. NO.	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE
exhibiting to me his/their Res	res. Certificates, as follo res. Cert. NO. 11N No. 103-931-280	DATE OF ISSUE ATTY. JAME NOTA	PLACE OF ISSUE
exhibiting to me his/their Res	res. Certificates, as follo res. Cert. NO. 11N No. 103-931-280	DATE OF ISSUE ATTY. JAME NOTAL Appt. N. Until De	PLACE OF ISSUE PLACE OF ISSUE K. ABUGAN Y PUBLIC 9. 0442-19 10. 31, 2000
exhibiting to me his/their Res	res. Certificates, as follo res. Cert. NO. 11N No. 103-931-280	DATE OF ISSUE ATTY. JAME NOTAY Appt. N. Until De IBP No. 05156	PLACE OF ISSUE PLACE OF ISSUE PLACE OF ISSUE PLACE OF ISSUE ABUGAN Y PUBLIC 0.0442-19 0.031, 2020 7 Sept. 29, 2019
exhibiting to me his/their Res	RES. CERT. NO. TIN No. 103-931-280	DATE OF ISSUE ATTY. JAME NOTAY Appt. N. Until De IBP No. 05156 Roll No. 26	PLACE OF ISSUE 7 PUBLIC 0. 0442-19 0. 031, 2020 7 Sept. 23, 2013
exhibiting to me his/their Res	RES. CERT. NO. TIN No. 103-931-280	DATE OF ISSUE ATTY. JAME NOTAX Appt. N Until De IBP No. 05156 Roll No. 26 MCLE No. VI-0011 TIN No. 1	PLACE OF ISSUE PLACE OF ISSUE PLACE OF ISSUE PLACE OF ISSUE ABUGAN Y PUBLIC 0.0442-19 0.031, 2020 7 Sept. 29, 2019